BLG



Kevin Cohen National Leader, AUM Law*

T 416.966.2004 x225 F (866) 627-2299 Toronto <u>KCohen@aumlaw.com</u> <u>LinkedIn</u> **BLG Beyond AUM Law**

Kevin founded AUM Law in 2009 to provide registrants with high quality regulatory support and securities law advice needed as a result of the coming into force of National Instrument 31-103. He used his prior experience in-house at a prominent asset manager firm and his earlier private law firm practice to develop AUM Law's approach to providing legal services to securities registrants. With the other senior lawyers at AUM Law, Kevin built a strong, client-focused team of lawyers, clerks and compliance consultants.

Today, Kevin focuses on outreach to clients to ensure their compliance needs are met, as well as meeting with prospective clients and industry participants to keep in touch with industry developments and explain AUM Law's approach. Kevin is integral in working within BLG Beyond to ensure AUM Law provides innovative and tech-savvy services to clients and guides AUM Law in providing forward thinking efficient legal services to clients.

Insights & Events

• Speaker, "Spring Regulatory and Compliance Webcast," Portfolio Management Association of Canada (PMAC), May 2020



Awards & Recognitions

• Recognized in the 2024 edition of *The Best Lawyers in Canada*® (Mutual Funds Law and Securities Law).

Bar Admission & Education

- Ontario, 2004
- British Columbia, 1995
- MBA, Richard Ivey School of Business, 2004
- LLB, University of British Columbia, 1994
- BA, University of Western Ontario, 1991

*AUM Law Professional Corporation ("AUM Law" and "AUM") is wholly owned by Borden Ladner Gervais LLP ("BLG") but is a separate legal entity that is licensed in Ontario to directly or indirectly provide legal or other services to clients.

AUM and BLG operate and carry on business as separate legal entities. They are not one partnership and therefore neither AUM nor BLG is responsible for the acts or omissions of, nor has any authority to obligate or otherwise bind, the other.

BLG | Canada's Law Firm

As the largest, truly full-service Canadian law firm, Borden Ladner Gervais LLP (BLG) delivers practical legal advice for domestic and international clients across more practices and industries than any Canadian firm. With over 725 lawyers, intellectual property agents and other professionals, BLG serves the legal needs of businesses and institutions across Canada and beyond – from M&A and capital markets, to disputes, financing, and trademark & patent registration.

blg.com

© 2023 Borden Ladner Gervais LLP. Borden Ladner Gervais LLP is an Ontario Limited Liability Partnership.